TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gary Scott Karnes		09/30/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
James Schutzenhofer		09/30/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Edward Schutzenhofer		09/30/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jami Marie Johnson	
Street Address:	18280 Wild Oaks Drive	
City:	Effingham	
State/Country:	Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	l Code: 18280	
Entity Type:	Type: INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Richard Edward Johnson	
Street Address:	18280 Wild Oaks Drive	
City:	Effingham	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	18280	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Edward Schutzenhofer	
Street Address:	t Address: 15 Windswept Drive	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	/Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	Code: 62263	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4475625	BILLY BAJA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8888813927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0090

TRADEMARK 900342407

Phone: 313-423-8824

Email: oldtownlegal@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Washburn
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 361054

Address Line 4: Grosse Pointe, MICHIGAN 48236

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BILLY BAJA ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Washburn, Attorney of Record

SIGNATURE: /kevin washburn/

DATE SIGNED: 10/28/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0091

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is entered into freely by and between Gary Scott Karnes, James Schutzenhofer, and Edward Schutzenhofer ("Assignors") and Edward Schutzenhofer, Jami Marie Johnson, and Richard Edward Johnson ("Assignees").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of the trademark identified as "BILLY BAJA" with the USPTO Serial No. 85520730 (the "Trademark") together with the Assignees; and

WHEREAS, Assignees wish to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Trademark in perpetuity;

NOW, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignees all his individual rights, title, and interest (including, but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademark, all rights to prepare derivative marks, all goodwill and all other rights), in and to the Trademark.
- 2. Consideration. In consideration for the assignment, Assignor shall pay Assignees the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Dated this 30 day of September, 2015

ASSIGNORS

Gary Scott Karnes

James Schutzenhofer

Edward Schutzenhofer

ASSIGNEES,

Edward Schutzenhofer

Jami Marie Johnson

Richard Edward Johnson

TRADEMARK REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 10/28/2015